MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376

| Date: M3 NM | No. : 201427944N | Vehicle not :, |
|--|---|---|
| To: Alh ASIA PACIFIC IMUR Tel: 6419 3000 Fax: 6835 7416 Email: lee-ying-chin@aig-Com | | By Fax & Email |
| Attn: Motor Claims Department | | |
| Dear Sir, | | |
| Re: Accident involving motor vehicle is along Inside Im Mises of Hong. We are instructed by | nentioned. A copy of the Singulated tomer's vehicle has been dame, please let us know within 2 vehicle to conduct a From you within the stipulated to | of Claimant) to notify apore Accident naged. Before our client working days of your Pre- Repair Survey of |
| Thank you. | FOR SURVEYOR | |
| Yours faithfully, | Please initial here after complinspection. Thank you. Appointed Surveyor: | |
| MS. HENG YOKE HONG HP: 9188 6931 | | |



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 2. This form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>

 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- 3. Into mation provided must be as truinion and accurate as possible. Any wind maje presentation of white land accurate as possible. Any wind maje presentation of white land accurate as possible. Any policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any bise reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This export will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 11/03/2021 18:36 (SGT) Date of Accident 11/03/2021 12:30 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** 175 South Bridge Rd, Singapore 058740 Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SGK165\$

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No

Name Of Registered Owner TAN MEOW LI MAGDALENE (CHEN MIAOLI, MAGDALENE) NRIC No.

Private use

SXXXX360I Email Address

TANTM.ALEX@GMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-90622880

Alternative Phone No. +65-90622880

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Mercedes Model Gla180 Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG

Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy No

Policy Number 1800069224-02

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver TAN TAI MONG NRIC No SXXXX320B Date Of Birth 06/07/1956 Occupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gerader Mobile Number

Alt, Phone Number

EmailAddress

Add ress Add ress complement

Postcode

Is thedriver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident

Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name

Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No.

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20210311/7013 & T/20210311/7015

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes Yes

19/01/1977

Male

521163

Parent

No

No

Clear

Dry

No

No

Yes

0

No

Yes

No

Traffic Police

(Phone) +65-65470000

10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

(Fax) +65-65474900

2

44 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

TANTM.ALEX@GMAIL.COM

BLK 163 TAMPINES ST 12 #11-269

Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked

(Phone) +65-84223232

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

Contact Number

SFF72P

Private car

Accident report SN09213B000M

Page 2 of 19

| Address | _ |
|---|---|
| Add ress complement | _ |
| Postcode | _ |
| nsurance Company Name | _ |
| Nat∟re Of Damage | _ |
| Details of property damaged in accident | _ |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | _ |
| - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |



SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- in Preparations correctly the besola of the app perities population to the city to process.
- Colors Formation to completed by the Policybolder and let the Authorities Dewes
- S information provided must be as <u>trathful and accutate do possible</u>. And a distincterpologramen or without onglet instructions man Bow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy ilapitay</u>.
- 4. The Mouse and Renealence of the Permay insurance consumes is not an consequent facility beday of the part of the insurance corrections.
- 3. Any false concerne may be referred to the Police for vivestigation.
- 6. The record wild be forwarded by the naturers of the GW Records Management Centre established by the General Incurance Association of Singapore (GW) for archiving and that copies of this report wild for a fice be made evaluable upon application by interested purpose.
- 1. By the ladgers at 0f this report to the insurers, you horsby concent to the problem of this report at the contreland to copies of the report being revolues assets of present.
- 3 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
- nunders (and, ecknow beign, agree and conventione)
- In Rivinder in the workship and the General requirence discounted of Superport (ISIA), miny the permitted to calebt, use, packed in their process multiprocess mu
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquries by me.
- (iv) administering my clastic finalizang the maling of correspondence, statements, involves, reports or notices to mali which could invelve in colorance of contain corrected about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as an time external cover of envelopes maline pashagus in and or
- will demails that we applied the set of or the observed or the energy, have ingles or the strong with the Purposes (
- (b) af insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers law firmulicity are permitted to caled tilluse, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- as my Personal of annution inquices be displaced by any of the insurers and or GIA to their third party service providers or agents including their this service forces, which may be sted outside of Singapore, for one or more of the shave Purposes.

Trees & posture of an zero and melagrant process (1) as

Maritana de la companya de la compan

in parti 1678 in jirabi e li ûtîle Ali Nise

There is Egistums (blancer is out the approximation of a is Direct

Shetch Plan

HOY) LIM MAM (LIMPEX

TATX

TTTT

| Describe Circumstances of | the Accident | ayanga min anan sa | Control of the contro | | t de text on a complete and a complete and a |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| and the second s | The second secon | <u></u> | | mananan araban arab | |
| | | азасучая с с с с с с от то туу — , уг., с с с | | grander grander of the second grander of the grande | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | and the state of t | and the first of the second se |
| | and the same of | or agent for the first of the second of the | | | and the second |
| aggregation for the control of the c | all the last | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | and the second s | | andreador o e servicio de servicio de la compressión dela compressión de la compress |
| | | and a standard decision of the second of the | - REPORT | and the second s | |
| anna ang paging kangkatak aka-1994 sa sa —bantah dan merenang menangan manganangan ang ang pakaban sa sa sa sa | en e | TO 7011 | (L'' | | e de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania |
| | 20fer 12 | | Control Communication Communic | territorio de la companio del la companio de la companio del la companio de la companio del la companio de la companio de la companio del la companio de la companio del la companio | AND THE STREET OF THE STREET, |
| and the second s | K.C. | [[20203]] | 1-11-3 | | |
| менерация выполнения полнения с советского подачения в пред 18 гг. г. ст. п. ст. п. ст. ст. ст. ст. ст. ст. ст. | and the second of the second o | -10210 31 1 | 1 | and the first company community and a second community of the second community | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| and the second s | NO- | (13. | | - Martin 1990 (Americanian Americanian Laboratoria de la compansión de la | ····· |
| gant and the state of the state | months to be a second data to the second | | | - W-17-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0- | |
| 10 miles (10 mil | Andrew Street, and | | | | |
| | 333777777777777777777777777777777777777 | | | | eas amendo con or anticipitati or o prove e pagement |
| | | | *************************************** | | |
| | ************************************** | and the second | | ************************************** | ···· |
| | AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO | | | · 45-40/44** | trad time Advantition (Advantition of the attitude of the section |
| garaga ayan aran da | | | er vertice and an entire property of the second | er e | |
| e agricultura de la composiçõe de la com | and the second of the second s | Control of the Contro | | er ere i i i | |
| | | | | And the second of the Control of the | manager a second control of the Second of th |
| | | | | -1.70012000 | |
| and the second s | engermennengeber Andhers von 2000 in 2000 Schölle sommer. | 200 | 973.7773.4 814 | and the state of t | |
| e communicate de la companya de companya d | maga dagan salaman andah bir 1927-1927-194 a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a | and the state of t | | | tika di saka kari ili sadi. Unambadha simpagayaran yi k |
| and the second s | | | | en e | |
| | and to demand, page 100 and 10 | | | | |
| | | | e de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la co | | |
| | | W-1-194-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 | | the state of the s | |
| and the state of t | | | | and the second s | • • • • |
| water the commence of the contract of the cont | | | | and the second s | *************************************** |
| Consellé envelope tent cours se la promo como rehers de polici | eres manifiax (14); y Please chack yes | laya tonse frame fo | 7 x 32, 12 m, 20 mm vez 402,410,42 din | Oso Osmaas Com | |
| Declaration | | and the second s | et dan zeli e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | | |
| We pecker the foregoing particular | s are true only only ros | pac: | | | |
| | | | | ١,, | |
| | | | | 14 | |
| | <u>.</u> | A Commence | | (m) | |
| Religiosophie Signature Data & | Orders Spectary of | | eynelver i Drev | | p. Chambe |





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 1 6/3 Report No. 7/20210311/7013

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Date/Time Report Made: 11/03/2021 14:58 | | | Vide Report No.: | | | Station Diary No. |
|--|--|--|--|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Informan | t's Particu | lars | | a em en eks ar saeg ek | | |
| Name of I TAN TALL | | and the second s | Address: 163 TAMPINES 3 | STREET 12 : | 11-269 SIN | GAPORE 521163 |
| iD Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S2184320B | | | Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 90622880 | | | 622880 |
| | /: PRE CITIZE | | Email: tantm.alex@gmai | Leom | . NO SOL SOLL COMMON THE CONTRACTOR CONTRACT | mendengan kannapan kannapan salam |
| Sex: Male | Age: 64 | Date of Birtin: 06/07/1956 | Type of Informant Driver | \$ • | | The first the state of the stat |
| Race: Chinese | 4.00 mg/s/s/40 mg/s/mg/s/dips-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s-s- | | Language: English | | Institution / School Name: | |
| Occupation: SELF EMPLOYED | | Driving Licence Information: Class: | | Date of Expiry: | | |
| | | of the Acoleon | | | | |
| Seneral In | formation | of the Accident on-Injury t and Run | | Date/Tim Accident 11/03/20 | e of | Type of Location: Car Pask |
| General In Type of Accident: Lecation: | formation | on-Injury t and Run | Drink Drive: | Accident | e of | Type of Location: |
| General In Type of Accident: Lecation: UPPER C | formation No Hi | on-Injury t and Run | Drink Drive: | Accident | e of : 21 12 30 | Type of Location: |
| General In Type of Accident: Lecation: UPPSR O | formation No Hi | on-Injury t and Run | Drink Drive: No | Accident | e of : 21 12 30 | Type of Location: Car Perk |

| vehicle No. | Tvoe | Make | Model | Color | Conditio | No of |
|-------------|--------------|----------|-------|------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| | Car | <u> </u> | | + x+1111-4 | ! | 0 |
| SERTEES | liga Siga | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | | | T. M. TOPM Control of Special Control of Con | |



7.2321331177013

Police Station Q1 Organ: Traffic Police 16 Ubi Avenue D SINGAPORE 408665 Tel No: 85470000 2 of 3 Record No. 7.20219311/7913

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Driver | merementalisen and describe the second of th | - married for the form | and the second s | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Comments of the comments of th | TAN TAI MONG | The second secon | PO No. | S2184320B |
| Related Venicle | SGK165S (Car) | | Contact No. | 90622880 |
| Hospital/Clinic | N. S. | and the second | | Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date | NIL | Date | NIL | And the second s |
| No. of Days gran | ited Medical Leave N | IL Degre | ee of NIL | |

Brief Details.

On 11/03/2021 at about 1200pm, I parked my vehicle at level 4 of Hong Lim Complex Multi storey carpark, everything was intact.

When I returned back to my vehicle at about 1300pm, I realized that the front right portion of my vehicle was damaged.

When I viewed my in car camera footage, I realized a vehicle (8) SFF70P hit my vehicle (A) while doing a reverse parking and went away without leaving a note in my car.

I wished to report that this is a hit and run incident.

Vehicles involving in this situation:

- (A) SGK165S
- (8) SFF/2P



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000



3 of 3 Repart No. 7/20210311/7013

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| States Pla | ينس |
|------------|-----|

Informant is not able to provide sketch

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report Not applicable | Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required. |
|--|---|
| Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable | Date/Time: 11/03/2021 14:59 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / KALESWARI PALANI Contact No.: 05476902 | Classification Of Case: |
| Authoritistich Startp Neus | |





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408888 Tel No: 65470800

field Repertors Tablascant forc

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Occupation SELF EM | | 4 | Driving Licence Information: Class: | Date of Expiry: |
|--|----------------------|------------------------------|---|----------------------------|
| Race: Chinese | | | Language: English | Institution / School Name: |
| Sex: Male | Age: 64 | Date of Birth: 06:07/1956 | Type of Informant: Driver | |
| Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN | | | Email tantm.alex@gmail.com | |
| 10 Type : 10 No.: NRIC NO / S2184326B | | | Contact No.: Home Office | Mobile: 84223232 |
| Name of Informant: TAN TAI MONG | | | Address: 163 TAMPINES STREET 12 | #11-269 SINGAPORE 521163 |
| Informar | nt's Partic | ulars | | |
| Date/Tim 11/03/20 | e Report 21 15:17 | Made | : Vide Report No.: T-20210311/7013 | Station Diary No. |

| Type of Accident: | Non-Injury Hit and Run | Drink Drive: No | Date/Time of Accident: 11/03/2021 12:30 | Type of Location: Car Park |
|---|--------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|
| Location: | | | | |
| UPPER CRO | SS STREET | | | |
| | | The second secon | | |
| Weather: | | Wasa Seriaca | 547 | Chief Contract to all the |
| | | Rosa Surface: | K | and Speed Limits |
| Clear | *······ | Road Scriece; Dry Traffic Control | COMMUNICATION COMPANY CONTRACTOR AND A SECURITION OF THE SECURITIES OF THE SECURITIE | And Speed train |
| Weather: Clear Treffic Flow: Type of Calls Moving Vehic | ion: le Against - Parked Ve | Dry Traff's Control | Tr. | |

| /ehicle No | Tung | Marka | \$50-1-1 | Color | | |
|------------|------|-------|----------|-------|----------------|--|
| | | INGVG | iwouei | COIOL | Conditio No of | |
| SFF72P | Car | | i | | Ω | |
| | • | • | | | ~ | |

| Details of Person Involved | 1 |
|--|--|
| Any Pedestrian Involved: No | |
| INO. OF Medesthans Injured: NIL Use of Pe | desman Oroesma, NA |
| The state of the s | and the second s |





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

Report No. 7 2021001007015

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Driver | | | | trota lita bili teratumun eti muutateemit, njä ji ryynigi | Phares at 1992 and the stable and delicemental quality of 1 + 1 and 2012 at 1,000 and 1500 and 1500 and the antiference with annual phares and the stable an | |
|-----------------|--------------------|---|-----------|---|--|-------|
| A CONTRACTOR | TAN TALLIONG | om can com their district end on a local planets of more | | Tank P. C. | 1 5210+3235 | ***** |
| Related Vehicle | SGK1658 (Car) | oon - aa ee ee aan aan aan ah | | Contact No. | 94223232 | · |
| Hospital/Clinic | NL | | | Class of Driving Licence 3 Expiry | Class, NFL Date of Expiry: NII, | |
| Date | NIL | | Date | NIL | | ~ |
| No. of Days gra | nted Medical Leave | NIL | Degree of | NIL | | |

Brief Details.

REFER TO TP REPORT: T/20210311/7013

I WISH TO AMEND MY SPINUMBER FROM 90622889 TO 8422 3232



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 402865 Tel No: 65470000



3003 Report No 7 20210311/7015

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Sketch Plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report Not applicable Signature Of Information The identity of the person making this report has been at thenticeted by SingPoss, No algorithm is sequited. Signature Of Interpreter: Date/fittle: Not applicable 11/03/2021 15:17 Officer in Charge Of Case: Ölesenceron di Cese: TP / TPIS / KALESWARI PALANI Contact No.: 65476902 Authentication Stang

1,000